

^

SLP(C)No. 20653 OF 1997

ITEM No.201

Court No.10

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20653/1997
(From the judgment and order dated 2.12.96 in CWP.15774/81
of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

UDAI PD & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PANNA LAL & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and stay)
(For Final Disposal)
(With the Records of SLP(C) 10061/91 for reference)

Date : 14/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.K. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave is granted. Permission is granted to file
additional documents, if any, Preparation of paper books
is dispensed with.

Status-quo to continue.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(S. Malkani)
Court Master